

Philippine Coast Guard Philippine Coast Guard Auxiliary

Coast Guard Auxiliary District Central Visayas 202nd AUXILIARY SQUADRON





JUNE 29, 2022

202nd CGAS SQUADRON ORDER NUMBER 2020629-22

AWARD OF PRESIDENTIAL CITATION

On 29 JUN 2022, a commendation was issued to the Philippine Coast Guard Auxiliary by Philippine President Rodrigo Roa Duterte. Upon the advice of AUX RADM MANOLITA T FAELNAR PCGA, Director of the Coast Guard Auxiliary District Central Visayas active 202nd CGAS personnel in good standing are awarded and authorized to wear the Presidential Unit Citation Ribbon. All active PCGA members in good standing are authorized to wear the Presidential Unit Citation.

The commendation is attached.

Submitted by:

AUX LCDR NIGEL PSALM YAP PCGA

Squadron Staff for Marine Safety, 202nd Auxiliary Squadron, CGADCV

Approved by:

AUX COMMO BETHLEHEM HOLAYSAN JR PCGA

Director, 202nd Auxiliary Squadron, CGADCV

3. Holayson Jr.





Certificate of Commendation

For extraordinary accomplishment in support of national government agencies, local government units, and law enforcement bureaus in the conduct of maritime law enforcement and maritime search and rescue operations, maritime security operations, maritime environmental operations, and humanitarian assistance and disaster relief efforts, and socio-economic advancements during the COVID-19 Pandemic, Taal Volcano eruption and onslaught of different typhoons.

For the display of such gallantry, determination and esprit de corps in accomplishing its mandated functions and mission under extremely difficult and hazardous conditions being part of the Inter-Agency Task Force on Emerging Infectious Disease. Moreover, frontline personnel were deployed in PCG districts, stations, and sub-stations covering the 8,000 vaccination sites nationwide that rendered necessary logistics, safety, and security assistance.

For providing strong commitment in promoting the safety of life and property at sea, as well as in safeguarding the Philippine archipelagic waters and responding to different disasters through its humanitarian services; and

For the competence, devotion to duty and deep sense of responsibility, and demonstrating the true spirit of "Bayanihan" in the attainment of its vision of becoming a world-class coast guardian that is a source of national pride for our nation.

Now therefore, this Certificate of Commendation is hereby awarded to

Philippine Coast Guard Auxillary

Given this 29th day of June in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Twenty-Two in the City of Manila.

> SALVADOR C. MEDIALDEA Executive Secretary



Rodrigo Roa Duterte

Pangulo ng Republika ng Pilipinas

Ipinagkaloob ang

Pagkilala ng Pangulo

50

Philippine Coast Guard Auxiliary

Bilang pagkilala sa kapuri-puring paglilingkod ng Philippine Coast Guard Auxiliary na ipinagkaloob sa panahon ng administrasyon ni Pangulong Rodrigo Roa Duterte, pagpapamalas ng kahusayan at pag-uukol ng sarili, kakayahan at propesyonalismo sa pagtupad sa mandato, tungkulin at pananagutan nito.

Iginawad sa Lungsod ng Manila ngayong ika-29 araw ng Hunyo , sa taon ng ating Panginoon, Dalawang Libo at Dalawampu't Dalawa.



